
Licensed to Noblesville High School             HY-TEK's Meet Manager 5/18/2010
                       Noblesville Sectional - 5/18/2010                       
                 Swanson Athletic Complex-Hare Chevrolet Field                 
                                    Results                                    
 
Girls 100 Meter Dash
=================================================================================
9 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 3 Best Times
   SECTIONAL: # 12.55  5/16/2006   Portia Bailey, Hamilton Southeastern        
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  Wind H#
=================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Watts, Jasmine            11 Carmel                 12.76      12.89Q  NWI  2 
  2 Comage, Kailee            11 Lebanon                12.06      13.33Q  NWI  1 
  3 Wiebke, Ellen             11 Zionsville             12.70      13.36Q  NWI  3 
  4 Poynter, Jesse            11 Noblesville            12.73      13.40Q  NWI  3 
  5 Endicott, Jessica         11 Carmel                 12.90      13.41Q  NWI  1 
  6 Goens, Katherine          09 Hamilton Sou           12.70      13.46Q  NWI  2 
  7 Polk, Danielle            11 Hamilton Sou           12.93      13.40q  NWI  3 
  8 Takacs, Addy              09 Tri-Central            12.82      13.42q  NWI  1 
  9 Wallace, Maxine           12 Westfield                         13.63q  NWI  3 
 10 Wray, Karah               09 Tipton                 13.03      13.81   NWI  2 
 11 Murray, Meghan            12 Westfield              13.40      13.83   NWI  2 
 12 Burgener, Stefanie        11 Zionsville             13.08      13.89   NWI  2 
 13 Schenkel, Morgan          12 Fishers                13.36      13.92   NWI  1 
 14 Stark, Anna               09 Guerin Catho           13.60      13.94   NWI  2 
 15 Hill, Grace               09 Guerin Catho           13.44      14.16   NWI  3 
 16 Kersey, Alexis            09 Lebanon                14.00      14.31   NWI  2 
 17 Nzeyiamana, Medjine       12 Noblesville            13.80      14.34   NWI  1 
 18 Overdorf, Victoria        09 University             14.33      14.40   NWI  3 
 19 Ingram, Jessie            10 Fishers                13.75      14.43   NWI  3 
 20 Zablocki, Abby            10 Hamilton Hei           14.19      14.67   NWI  3 
 21 Shirley, Madison          09 Tipton                 14.09      15.17   NWI  1 
 
Girls 100 Meter Dash
=====================================================================================
   SECTIONAL: # 12.55  5/16/2006   Portia Bailey, Hamilton Southeastern        
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Wind Points
=====================================================================================
Finals
  1 Watts, Jasmine            11 Carmel                 12.89      12.85   NWI  10   
  2 Wiebke, Ellen             11 Zionsville             13.36      12.95   NWI   8   
  3 Goens, Katherine          09 Hamilton Sou           13.46      12.98   NWI   6   
  4 Comage, Kailee            11 Lebanon                13.33      13.00   NWI   5   
  5 Endicott, Jessica         11 Carmel                 13.41      13.27   NWI   4   
  6 Poynter, Jesse            11 Noblesville            13.40      13.30   NWI   3   
  7 Polk, Danielle            11 Hamilton Sou           13.40      13.31   NWI   2   
  8 Takacs, Addy              09 Tri-Central            13.42      13.57   NWI   1   
  9 Wallace, Maxine           12 Westfield              13.63      13.70   NWI 
Preliminaries
 10 Wray, Karah               09 Tipton                 13.81                  
 11 Murray, Meghan            12 Westfield              13.83                  
 12 Burgener, Stefanie        11 Zionsville             13.89                  
 13 Schenkel, Morgan          12 Fishers                13.92                  
 14 Stark, Anna               09 Guerin Catho           13.94                  
 15 Hill, Grace               09 Guerin Catho           14.16                  
 16 Kersey, Alexis            09 Lebanon                14.31                  
 17 Nzeyiamana, Medjine       12 Noblesville            14.34                  
 18 Overdorf, Victoria        09 University             14.40                  
 19 Ingram, Jessie            10 Fishers                14.43                  
 20 Zablocki, Abby            10 Hamilton Hei           14.67                  
 21 Shirley, Madison          09 Tipton                 15.17                  
 
Girls 200 Meter Dash



=================================================================================
9 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 3 Best Times
   SECTIONAL: # 25.74  5/15/2007   Portia Bailey, Hamilton Southeastern        
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  Wind H#
=================================================================================
  1 Boudoin, Bryna               Carmel                 27.30      27.38Q  NWI  3 
  2 Comage, Kailee            11 Lebanon                26.43      27.69Q  NWI  1 
  3 Polk, Danielle            11 Hamilton Sou           26.66      27.82Q  NWI  2 
  4 Wiebke, Ellen             11 Zionsville             26.87      27.41Q  NWI  3 
  5 Goens, Katherine          09 Hamilton Sou           26.99      27.93Q  NWI  1 
  6 McMinn, Jana              10 Guerin Catho           27.00      28.07Q  NWI  2 
  7 Charles, Ali              10 Noblesville            26.70      27.74q  NWI  3 
  8 Susdorf, Chloe            10 Fishers                27.53      28.06q  NWI  1 
  9 Goode, Erin               12 Zionsville             27.28      28.41q  NWI  2 
 10 Watts, Jasmine            11 Carmel                 27.50      28.47   NWI  2 
 11 Brown, Carissa            09 Westfield              27.34      28.49   NWI  3 
 12 Johnson, Rachel           12 Noblesville            28.00      28.49   NWI  2 
 13 Webb, Sierra              09 Westfield                         29.34   NWI  1 
 14 Wray, Karah               09 Tipton                 28.70      29.66   NWI  2 
 15 Overdorf, Victoria        09 University             29.31      29.73   NWI  1 
 16 Zickmond, Rachel          11 Tri-Central            29.49      29.87   NWI  3 
 17 Ingram, Jessie            10 Fishers                29.96      30.12   NWI  2 
 18 Elston, Aubree            10 Tipton                 31.90      31.79   NWI  3 
 19 O'Hara, Gillian           09 Guerin Catho           31.00      32.90   NWI  1 
 
Girls 200 Meter Dash
=====================================================================================
   SECTIONAL: # 25.74  5/15/2007   Portia Bailey, Hamilton Southeastern        
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Wind Points
=====================================================================================
Finals
  1 Polk, Danielle            11 Hamilton Sou           27.82      26.72   NWI  10   
  2 Comage, Kailee            11 Lebanon                27.69      26.91   NWI   8   
  3 Wiebke, Ellen             11 Zionsville             27.41      27.08   NWI   6   
  4 Goens, Katherine          09 Hamilton Sou           27.93      27.16   NWI   5   
  5 Boudoin, Bryna               Carmel                 27.38      27.28   NWI   4   
  6 Charles, Ali              10 Noblesville            27.74      27.34   NWI   3   
  7 McMinn, Jana              10 Guerin Catho           28.07      27.51   NWI   2   
  8 Susdorf, Chloe            10 Fishers                28.06      28.34   NWI   1   
  9 Goode, Erin               12 Zionsville             28.41      28.42   NWI 
Preliminaries
 10 Watts, Jasmine            11 Carmel                 28.47                  
 11 Brown, Carissa            09 Westfield              28.49                  
 12 Johnson, Rachel           12 Noblesville            28.49                  
 13 Webb, Sierra              09 Westfield              29.34                  
 14 Wray, Karah               09 Tipton                 29.66                  
 15 Overdorf, Victoria        09 University             29.73                  
 16 Zickmond, Rachel          11 Tri-Central            29.87                  
 17 Ingram, Jessie            10 Fishers                30.12                  
 18 Elston, Aubree            10 Tipton                 31.79                  
 19 O'Hara, Gillian           09 Guerin Catho           32.90                  
 
Girls 400 Meter Dash
===================================================================================
   SECTIONAL: # 57.28  1993        Bundy, Hamilton Heights                     
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
Finals
  1 Gibson, Irene             11 Carmel                 59.33      59.67   3  10   
  2 Susdorf, Gail             12 Fishers                59.89    1:00.23   3   8   
  3 Pifer, Lauren             11 Zionsville           1:00.43    1:00.76   3   6   
  4 Hune, Ariel                  Carmel               1:00.95    1:01.16   3   5   
  5 Takacs, Addy              09 Tri-Central          1:02.27    1:01.93   2   4   
  6 Grace, Allison            10 Hamilton Sou         1:01.46    1:02.23   3   3   
  7 Wildman, Serra            11 Hamilton Sou         1:02.42    1:02.65   2   2   



  8 McMinn, Jana              10 Guerin Catho         1:00.44    1:03.09   3   1   
  9 Kunkel, Jessica           09 Hamilton Hei         1:01.96    1:03.53   3 
 10 Marshall, Victoria        09 Noblesville          1:01.20    1:03.80   3 
 11 Kuznetsov, Stephanie      09 Zionsville           1:02.31    1:03.83   2 
 12 Milakovic, Hollin         11 Lebanon              1:01.96    1:05.12   3 
 13 Klotz, Laura              11 Noblesville          1:05.50    1:05.83   2 
 14 Bohl, Annie               10 Westfield            1:04.10    1:07.41   2 
 15 Zickmond, Rachel          11 Tri-Central          1:05.98    1:08.08   2 
 16 Jervis, Erika             09 Sheridan             1:07.00    1:08.22   1 
 17 Hertzler, Alicia          11 Westfield            1:03.70    1:09.09   2 
 18 McWilliams, Summer        09 Lebanon              1:08.53    1:09.61   1 
 19 Conard, Ashley            12 University           1:11.46    1:13.04   1 
 -- Langhals, Erika           09 Fishers              1:02.10         DQ   2 
 
Girls 800 Meter Run
================================================================================
   SECTIONAL: # 2:14.82  5/18/2004   Aubrey Smith, Noblesville                 
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Smith, Bre'anna           12 Westfield            2:19.95    2:18.02   10   
  2 Willman, Helen            10 Noblesville          2:20.80    2:19.41    8   
  3 Taff, Ellen               12 Carmel               2:19.98    2:19.43    6   
  4 Chitwood, Alex            11 Carmel               2:19.90    2:19.95    5   
  5 Smith, Cari               09 Westfield            2:25.10    2:22.71    4   
  6 Cange, Tiffany            12 Noblesville          2:21.60    2:25.25    3   
  7 Bates, Anna               09 Hamilton Hei         2:29.18    2:28.22    2   
  8 Hoops, Susie              09 Zionsville           2:27.01    2:29.26    1   
  9 Sloan, Katlyn             11 Hamilton Sou                    2:30.49  
 10 Bartholomew, Maddie       10 Fishers              2:34.42    2:31.75  
 11 Sraders, Carla            10 Hamilton Sou         2:22.70    2:31.95  
 12 West, Audra               10 Tipton               2:34.00    2:32.79  
 13 Kim, Sophia               12 Fishers              2:33.75    2:33.89  
 14 Fuller, Erica             09 Guerin Catho         2:34.00    2:36.92  
 15 Fossati, Eliane           09 Guerin Catho         2:42.34    2:40.77  
 16 Mullen, Macy              09 Sheridan             2:44.00    2:41.13  
 17 Banks, Jessica            10 Zionsville           2:28.02    2:44.88  
 18 Conard, Ashley            12 University           2:56.79    2:49.81  
 19 Williams, Elizabeth(Bets  09 Lebanon              2:53.00    2:53.66  
 20 Schildmeier, Emily        12 Hamilton Hei         3:03.00    3:03.33  
 21 Myers, Kelsey             09 University           3:01.79    3:10.98  
 22 Lowe, Olivia              09 Tipton               3:05.20    3:12.82  
 -- Natalie, Vilen            12 Tri-Central          3:00.00         DQ  
 -- Muhs, Somer               10 Tri-Central          2:47.24         DQ  
 
Girls 1600 Meter Run
================================================================================
   SECTIONAL: # 4:58.88  5/18/2004   Marie Grabinski, Carmel                   
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Bennett, Sarah            10 Carmel               5:12.30    5:14.89   10   
  2 Chitwood, Alex            11 Carmel               5:08.11    5:15.48    8   
  3 Postlewaite, Jessica      12 Hamilton Sou         5:19.17    5:19.11    6   
  4 Webb, Shannon             09 Westfield            5:29.61    5:24.66    5   
  5 Bowles, Meg               12 Noblesville                     5:25.11    4   
  6 Pimley, Hannah            10 Noblesville          5:27.50    5:28.04    3   
  7 Holland, Alex             12 Westfield            5:29.17    5:28.12    2   
  8 Stackhouse, Eroica        12 Tipton               5:43.00    5:34.69    1   
  9 Kim, Sophia               12 Fishers              5:37.80    5:36.27  
 10 Wagoner, Emily            09 Hamilton Sou                    5:40.68  
 11 Thompson, Alex            11 Fishers              5:46.00    5:46.70  
 12 O'Rourke, Kaitlynn(Kate)  09 Lebanon              5:50.00    5:47.50  
 13 Cunningham, Kayla         09 Tipton               6:05.20    6:05.59  
 14 Western, Jessica          11 Hamilton Hei         6:13.00    6:09.33  
 15 Fairfield, Elisabeth      12 Lebanon              6:07.00    6:11.26  
 16 Tate, Alex                09 Hamilton Hei         6:23.00    6:25.97  



 17 Bloomfield-Bortz, Erin    12 University           6:49.21    6:29.77  
 18 Myers, Kelsey             09 University           6:50.32    6:32.45  
 19 Bromberek, Sarah          09 Guerin Catho         6:03.00    6:33.02  
 
Girls 3200 Meter Run
================================================================================
   SECTIONAL: # 10:44.70  5/14/2002   Katie Harrington, Carmel                 
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Morgan, Brooke            10 Hamilton Sou        11:13.61   11:12.78   10   
  2 Wellman, Renee            10 Carmel              11:47.50   11:19.09    8   
  3 Kacer, Rachel             09 Noblesville         11:32.42   11:19.26    6   
  4 Foley, Kendra             09 Noblesville         11:33.74   11:21.07    5   
  5 Jacobsen, Allison         10 Carmel              11:18.48   11:21.22    4   
  6 Holland, Adrienne         10 Westfield           11:50.00   11:38.53    3   
  7 Kuhn, Emily               11 Fishers             11:53.60   11:39.30    2   
  8 Green, Maddie             12 Hamilton Sou        11:51.30   11:43.38    1   
  9 Ramos, Audrey             11 Fishers             12:04.00   11:53.14  
 10 Burton, Jessica           11 Westfield           11:48.00   12:01.69  
 11 Sampson, Courtney         09 Zionsville          12:16.70   12:05.09  
 12 O'Rourke, Kaitlynn(Kate)  09 Lebanon             12:28.00   12:14.10  
 13 Stackhouse, Eroica        12 Tipton              12:19.50   12:24.92  
 14 Carollo, Natalie          10 Zionsville          12:15.50   12:29.20  
 15 Cunningham, Kayla         09 Tipton              13:05.60   12:58.96  
 16 Fairfield, Elisabeth      12 Lebanon             13:31.00   14:36.01  
 
Girls 100 Meter Hurdles
=================================================================================
9 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 3 Best Times
   SECTIONAL: # 14.72  5/15/2007   Portia Bailey, Hamilton Southeastern        
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  Wind H#
=================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Lanthier, Jackie          10 Fishers                15.45      16.10Q  NWI  1 
  2 Potee, Liz                10 Noblesville            15.65      16.46Q  NWI  2 
  3 Hawkins, Sammi            11 Tipton                 16.20      16.76Q  NWI  3 
  4 Stuart, Hadley            12 Zionsville             16.40      17.02Q  NWI  3 
  5 Shannon, Bailey           11 Hamilton Sou           17.04      17.38Q  NWI  2 
  6 Coval, Julie              09 Zionsville             16.92      17.55Q  NWI  1 
  7 Cotez, Alex               10 Tipton                 16.63      17.51q  NWI  2 
  8 O'Malley, Morgan          12 Westfield              16.76      17.58q  NWI  1 
  9 Maxwell, Charlie          12 Noblesville            17.30      17.65q  NWI  1 
 10 Kiley, Maddie             09 Hamilton Sou                      17.86   NWI  3 
 11 Graham, Jasmine           10 Lebanon                17.35      18.19   NWI  2 
 12 Wozniak, Alyssa              Carmel                 17.30      18.34   NWI  3 
 13 Damiani, Natalie          09 Westfield              17.70      18.40   NWI  2 
 14 Pfister, Kenwyn              Carmel                 18.20      19.25   NWI  2 
 15 Storer, Courtney          09 Guerin Catho           18.30      20.00   NWI  3 
 16 Dayton, Taylor            09 Hamilton Hei           20.00      20.04   NWI  2 
 17 Bunn, Gabrielle           11 Tri-Central            19.06      20.53   NWI  3 
 18 Moorhous, Kelly           09 Hamilton Hei           19.08      21.21   NWI  1 
 19 Chen, Tina                11 University             23.98      24.22   NWI  1 
 
Girls 100 Meter Hurdles
=====================================================================================
   SECTIONAL: # 14.72  5/15/2007   Portia Bailey, Hamilton Southeastern        
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Wind Points
=====================================================================================
Finals
  1 Lanthier, Jackie          10 Fishers                16.10      15.41   NWI  10   
  2 Potee, Liz                10 Noblesville            16.46      15.88   NWI   8   
  3 Hawkins, Sammi            11 Tipton                 16.76      16.43   NWI   6   
  4 Stuart, Hadley            12 Zionsville             17.02      16.61   NWI   5   
  5 O'Malley, Morgan          12 Westfield              17.58      17.02   NWI   4   
  6 Cotez, Alex               10 Tipton                 17.51      17.15   NWI   3   



  7 Coval, Julie              09 Zionsville             17.55      17.19   NWI   2   
  8 Shannon, Bailey           11 Hamilton Sou           17.38      17.32   NWI   1   
  9 Maxwell, Charlie          12 Noblesville            17.65      17.35   NWI 
Preliminaries
 10 Kiley, Maddie             09 Hamilton Sou           17.86                  
 11 Graham, Jasmine           10 Lebanon                18.19                  
 12 Wozniak, Alyssa              Carmel                 18.34                  
 13 Damiani, Natalie          09 Westfield              18.40                  
 14 Pfister, Kenwyn              Carmel                 19.25                  
 15 Storer, Courtney          09 Guerin Catho           20.00                  
 16 Dayton, Taylor            09 Hamilton Hei           20.04                  
 17 Bunn, Gabrielle           11 Tri-Central            20.53                  
 18 Moorhous, Kelly           09 Hamilton Hei           21.21                  
 19 Chen, Tina                11 University             24.22                  
 
Girls 300 Meter Hurdles
===================================================================================
   SECTIONAL: # 45.40  1999        Steffel, Carmel                             
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
Finals
  1 Slyder, Mallory           10 Hamilton Sou           46.83      47.41   3  10   
  2 Nichols, Lindsay          10 Tipton                 48.93      47.49   3   8   
  3 Jackson, Jasmin           10 Fishers                48.85      47.55   3   6   
  4 Stuart, Hadley            12 Zionsville             47.66      47.75   3   5   
  5 Wozniak, Alyssa              Carmel                 48.95      48.88   3   4   
  6 O'Grady, Sierra           09 Hamilton Sou           49.60      50.48   3   3   
  7 Stonebraker, Amber        12 Lebanon                49.40      50.82   3   2   
  8 Potee, Liz                10 Noblesville            50.40      50.97   2   1   
  9 O'Malley, Morgan          12 Westfield              50.30      51.27   2 
 10 Martin, Kathryn           09 Guerin Catho           52.06      51.28   2 
 11 McLaughlin, Laura         09 Zionsville             50.99      51.46   2 
 12 Hawkins, Sammi            11 Tipton                 49.90      52.56   3 
 13 Moorhous, Kelly           09 Hamilton Hei           53.11      53.43   2 
 14 Dayton, Taylor            09 Hamilton Hei           59.40      54.94   1 
 15 Goggin, Emily             12 Noblesville                       55.10   2 
 16 Storer, Courtney          09 Guerin Catho           55.37      56.66   2 
 17 Bunn, Gabrielle           11 Tri-Central            58.12      57.92   1 
 18 Noblitt, Kaitlin          09 University           1:01.56    1:03.10   1 
 19 Chen, Tina                11 University           1:07.55    1:07.70   1 
 -- Skwarcan, MacKenzie       11 Carmel                 51.96         DQ   2 
 
Girls 4x100 Meter Relay
===================================================================================
   SECTIONAL: # 48.96  2001        Hamilton Southeastern                       
                       Wiesema, Columna, Held, Colglazier                
    School                                               Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
  1 Hamilton Southeastern  'A'                          50.47      50.49   2  10   
     1) Polk, Danielle 11               2) Wigfall, Keyandra 09           
     3) Carver, Indya 09                4) Goens, Katherine 09            
     5) Kiefer, Megan 12                6) Mills, Sierra 09               
  2 Carmel  'A'                                         50.82      50.63   2   8   
     1) Covington, Paige 12             2) Endicott, Jessica 11           
     3) Boudoin, Bryna                  4) Watts, Jasmine 11              
     5) Van Asten, Heather 10           6) Huang, Ivana 12                
  3 Westfield  'A'                                      50.79      50.95   2   6   
     1) Brown, Carissa 09               2) Evans, Katie 10                
     3) Willis, Whitney 11              4) Bluing, Breauntai 12           
     5) Webb, Sierra 09                 6) Wade, Terese 09                
  4 Fishers  'A'                                        51.59      51.65   2   5   
     1) Horen, Serena 12                2) Schenkel, Morgan 12            
     3) Jackson, Jasmin 10              4) Lanthier, Jackie 10            
     5) Kansteiner, Allison 11          6) Ingram, Jessie 10              
  5 Noblesville  'A'                                    51.20      51.66   2   4   



     1) Charles, Ali 10                 2) Pahud, Katey 12                
     3) Johnson, Rachel 12              4) Poynter, Jesse 11              
     5) Myers, Brittany 11              6) Nzeyiamana, Medjine 12         
  6 Zionsville  'A'                                     51.01      52.34   2   3   
     1) Goode, Erin 12                  2) DeRoux, Meghan 12              
     3) Burgener, Stefanie 11           4) Wiebke, Ellen 11               
     5) Stuart, Hadley 12               6) Bouwkamp, Kelia 09             
  7 Lebanon  'A'                                        52.60      53.00   2   2   
     1) Comage, Kailee 11               2) Kersey, Alexis 09              
     3) Graham, Jasmine 10              4) Stonebraker, Amber 12          
     5) Moore, Rachel 09                6) McWilliams, Summer 09          
  8 Tipton  'A'                                         54.21      55.40   1   1   
     1) Wray, Karah 09                  2) Hawkins, Sammi 11              
     3) Cotez, Alex 10                  4) Shirley, Madison 09            
     5) Reeves, Makenzie 09             6) Elston, Aubree 10              
  9 Hamilton Heights  'A'                               54.34      56.49   1 
     1) Zablocki, Abby 10               2) Britt, Kelsey 12               
     3) Melvin, Mickaela 12             4) Dayton, Taylor 09              
     5) Wyant, Rachel 09                6)                                
 10 University  'A'                                   1:01.22    1:03.28   1 
     1) Noblitt, Kaitlin 09             2) Chen, Tina 11                  
     3) West, Olivia 09                 4) Overdorf, Victoria 09          
     5) Conard, Ashley 12               6)                                
 
Girls 4x400 Meter Relay
===================================================================================
   SECTIONAL: # 3:55.71  5/18/2004   Hamilton Southeastern                     
                         H Elson, M Harrison, E O'Neal, N Stein            
    School                                               Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
  1 Fishers  'A'                                      4:04.09    4:02.77   2  10   
     1) Susdorf, Chloe 10               2) Langhals, Erika 09             
     3) Jackson, Jasmin 10              4) Kadam, Taz 11                  
     5) Susdorf, Gail 12                6) Horen, Serena 12               
  2 Westfield  'A'                                    4:12.30    4:04.20   2   8   
     1) Willis, Whitney 11              2) Evans, Katie 10                
     3) Denhardt, Brenna 11             4) Smith, Bre'anna 12             
     5) Smith, Cari 09                  6) Bohl, Annie 10                 
  3 Zionsville  'A'                                   4:10.00    4:05.35   2   6   
     1) Stuart, Hadley 12               2) Bouwkamp, Kelia 09             
     3) Wiebke, Ellen 11                4) Pifer, Lauren 11               
     5) Goode, Erin 12                  6) Kuznetsov, Stephanie 09        
  4 Hamilton Southeastern  'A'                        4:07.01    4:05.67   2   5   
     1) Grace, Allison 10               2) Amos, Tania 10                 
     3) Stein, Ally 09                  4) Slyder, Mallory 10             
     5) Tatom, Jordan 10                6) Wildman, Serra 11              
  5 Carmel  'A'                                       4:06.81    4:07.12   2   4   
     1) Gibson, Irene 11                2) Sirls, Devan 12                
     3) Hune, Ariel                     4) Taff, Ellen 12                 
     5) Bennett, Sarah 10               6) Chitwood, Alex 11              
  6 Noblesville  'A'                                  4:11.00    4:13.56   2   3   
     1) Dircksen, Katie 09              2) Kaylor, Stephanie 10           
     3) Pahud, Kylie 09                 4) Willman, Helen 10              
     5) Cange, Tiffany 12               6) Marshall, Victoria 09          
  7 Lebanon  'A'                                      4:23.00    4:22.87   2   2   
     1) Comage, Kailee 11               2) Milakovic, Hollin 11           
     3) Stonebraker, Amber 12           4) Kersey, Alexis 09              
     5) Moore, Rachel 09                6) Wornhoff, Nina 09              
  8 Hamilton Heights  'A'                             4:22.72    4:28.60   2   1   
     1) Kunkel, Jessica 09              2) Moorhous, Kelly 09             
     3) Western, Jessica 11             4) Bates, Anna 09                 
     5) Wyant, Rachel 09                6)                                
  9 Guerin Catholic  'A'                              4:27.00    4:28.81   1 
     1) Abernathy, Morgan 09            2) Martin, Kathryn 09             
     3) McMinn, Jana 10                 4) Weiss, Emily 09                



     5) O'Hara, Gillian 09              6) Fossati, Eliane 09             
 10 Tipton  'A'                                       4:33.00    4:36.55   1 
     1) West, Audra 10                  2) Hawkins, Sammi 11              
     3) Reeves, Makenzie 09             4) Nichols, Lindsay 10            
     5) Elston, Aubree 10               6) Wray, Karah 09                 
 
Girls 4x800 Meter Relay
================================================================================
   SECTIONAL: # 9:24.20  5/17/2005   Westfield                                 
                         A Salt, M Bingham, B Ehrman, K Krasich            
    School                                               Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Carmel  'A'                                       9:31.70    9:24.89   10   
     1) Taff, Ellen 12                  2) Doron, Katie 12                
     3) Bennett, Sarah 10               4) Chitwood, Alex 11              
     5) Gibson, Irene 11                6) Wellman, Renee 10              
  2 Noblesville  'A'                                  9:39.15    9:27.60    8   
     1) Cange, Tiffany 12               2) Studt, Renee 09                
     3) Willman, Helen 10               4) Hance, Michelle 10             
     5) Foley, Kendra 09                6) Kacer, Rachel 09               
  3 Fishers  'A'                                      9:36.65    9:29.53    6   
     1) Reyes, Ally 09                  2) Ramos, Audrey 11               
     3) Schultheis, Makayla 10          4) Kadam, Taz 11                  
     5) Bartholomew, Maddie 10          6) Kim, Sophia 12                 
  4 Hamilton Southeastern  'A'                        9:47.68    9:34.93    5   
     1) Sraders, Carla 10               2) Wagoner, Emily 09              
     3) Tatom, Jordan 10                4) Morgan, Brooke 10              
     5) Mastronicola, Emily 09          6) Sloan, Katlyn 11               
  5 Westfield  'A'                                    9:46.23   10:20.46    4   
     1) Carroll, Aubrie 11              2) Settle, Paige 10               
     3) Cronin, Laura 11                4) Heine, Renee 11                
     5) Smith, Bre'anna 12              6) Smith, Cari 09                 
  6 Zionsville  'A'                                   9:50.75   10:32.47    3   
     1) Munley, Lauren 09               2) Ulmer, Randi 10                
     3) Banks, Jessica 10               4) Hoops, Susie 09                
     5) Sampson, Courtney 09            6) Kuehl, Sarah 11                
  7 Hamilton Heights  'A'                            10:39.00   10:42.82    2   
     1) Bates, Anna 09                  2) Kunkel, Jessica 09             
     3) Western, Jessica 11             4) O'Laughlin, Tiara 10           
     5) Tate, Alex 09                   6) Schildmeier, Emily 12          
  8 Guerin Catholic  'A'                             10:55.00   11:08.85    1   
     1) Abernathy, Morgan 09            2) Fossati, Eliane 09             
     3) Hintz, Kenda 09                 4) Fuller, Erica 09               
     5) Bromberek, Sarah 09             6)                                
  9 Lebanon  'A'                                     11:15.00   12:00.21  
     1) Williams, Elizabeth(Betsy) 09   2) Fairfield, Elisabeth 12        
     3) Rawles, Diana 11                4) Wornhoff, Nina 09              
     5) Duff, Kyndall 09                6) O'Rourke, Kaitlynn(Kate) 09    
 
Girls High Jump
================================================================================
   SECTIONAL: #  5-08  1992        Shannon, Avon                               
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Pahud, Katey              12 Noblesville          5-04.00    5-03.00   10   
  2 Wade, Terese              09 Westfield            5-03.00    5-00.00    8   
  3 Keller, Valerie           11 Hamilton Sou         5-03.00   J5-00.00    6   
  4 Evans, Katie              10 Westfield            5-01.00   J5-00.00    5   
  5 Lampe, Taylor             11 Carmel               5-04.00    4-10.00    3.50
  5 Walter, Kelly             11 Tri-Central          5-04.00    4-10.00    3.50
  7 Hunt, Kelly               11 Zionsville           5-00.00   J4-10.00    1.50
  7 Polk, Danielle            11 Hamilton Sou         4-10.00   J4-10.00    1.50
  9 Milakovic, Hollin         11 Lebanon              5-03.00   J4-10.00  
 10 Brown, Sam                11 Fishers              4-10.00    4-08.00  
 10 Poynter, Jesse            11 Noblesville          5-00.00    4-08.00  



 12 Burkhardt, Krista         12 Hamilton Hei         4-08.00    4-06.00  
 12 Broadbent, Kristen        10 Guerin Catho         5-02.00    4-06.00  
 -- Bouwkamp, Kelia           09 Zionsville           4-10.00         NH  
 -- Nichols, Lindsay          10 Tipton               5-01.00         NH  
 -- Etchison, Courtney        09 Fishers              4-06.00         NH  
 -- Standifer, Harlea            Carmel               5-00.00         NH  
 -- Lord, Carrie              10 Hamilton Hei         4-04.00         NH  
 -- Ridder, Alina             12 Guerin Catho         4-06.00         NH  
 
Girls Pole Vault
================================================================================
   SECTIONAL: # 11-06  5/18/2010   Kate Carr, Carmel                           
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Carr, Kate                12 Carmel              11-06.00   11-06.00#  10   
  2 Sell, Jenny               11 Noblesville         10-06.00   10-06.00    8   
  3 Sloan, Kandace            11 Hamilton Sou        10-06.00   10-00.00    6   
  4 Rittman, Ali              11 Hamilton Sou        10-00.00  J10-00.00    5   
  5 Guzzi, Hannah             12 Carmel               8-00.00    9-00.00    4   
  6 Albright, Emily           12 Noblesville          9-00.00   J9-00.00    3   
  7 Coy, Arielle              12 Zionsville           8-06.00    8-06.00    2   
  8 Brown, Sam                11 Fishers              8-00.00    8-00.00    1   
  9 Grosenbacher, Shannon     11 Westfield            7-06.00    7-06.00  
  9 Hannon, Maddie            09 Guerin Catho         7-00.00    7-06.00  
  9 Etchison, Courtney        09 Fishers              7-06.00    7-06.00  
  9 Moorhous, Kelly           09 Hamilton Hei         7-06.00    7-06.00  
 -- Motter, Haley             11 Zionsville           7-06.00         NH  
 -- Carlson, Katie            09 Westfield                            NH  
 
Girls Long Jump
=====================================================================================
   SECTIONAL: # 18-00.50  5/15/2007   Michelle Harrison, Hamilton Southeastern 
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Wind Points
=====================================================================================
  1 Watts, Jasmine            11 Carmel              16-11.25   17-04.00   NWI  10   
  2 Charles, Ali              10 Noblesville         17-07.00   16-09.00   NWI   8   
  3 Goens, Katherine          09 Hamilton Sou        16-08.50   16-06.75   NWI   6   
  4 Schenkel, Morgan          12 Fishers             15-06.75   16-03.25   NWI   5   
  5 Maxwell, Charlie          12 Noblesville         16-07.00   16-01.50   NWI   4   
  6 Duffey, Kristen           09 Zionsville          15-06.00   16-00.00   NWI   3   
  7 Stein, Ally               09 Hamilton Sou        15-10.00   15-11.75   NWI   2   
  8 Brown, Sam                11 Fishers             15-02.75   15-10.00   NWI   1   
  9 DeRoux, Meghan            12 Zionsville          16-04.00   15-09.75   NWI 
 10 Broadbent, Kristen        10 Guerin Catho        15-07.00   15-04.00   NWI 
 11 Shirley, Madison          09 Tipton              15-00.75   14-11.00   NWI 
 12 Willis, Whitney           11 Westfield           15-04.50   14-09.75   NWI 
 13 Aucoin-Jackson, Alanie    11 Carmel              15-08.50   14-08.50   NWI 
 14 Tharp, Abigail(Abby)      09 Lebanon                        14-08.25   NWI 
 15 Britt, Kelsey             12 Hamilton Hei        15-02.50   14-07.50   NWI 
 16 Hertzler, Alicia          11 Westfield           15-03.00   14-03.00   NWI 
 17 Nichols, Lindsay          10 Tipton              16-02.00   14-01.50   NWI 
 18 Muhs, Somer               10 Tri-Central         14-00.50   13-07.00   NWI 
 19 Ridder, Alina             12 Guerin Catho        12-01.00   13-06.00   NWI 
 20 Bunn, Gabrielle           11 Tri-Central                    13-05.00   NWI 
 21 Dayton, Taylor            09 Hamilton Hei        13-05.50   13-04.00   NWI 
 22 Moore, Rachel             09 Lebanon             13-03.00   12-04.00   NWI 
 
Girls Shot Put
================================================================================
   SECTIONAL: # 43-07.50  1993        Tindall, Hamilton Southeastern           
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Hartman, Katelynne        12 Hamilton Sou        40-06.00   37-05.50   10   
  2 Engelberth, Jenna         12 Hamilton Sou        35-08.00   33-10.00    8   
  3 May, Izzy                 12 Noblesville         38-07.00   33-06.00    6   



  4 Cooper, Gabrielle            Carmel              32-03.00   32-09.50    5   
  5 Behrens, Emily            10 Lebanon             29-11.00   32-06.00    4   
  6 Tokar, Emma               11 Zionsville          32-06.00   30-09.00    3   
  7 Anderson, Jennifer        09 Westfield           34-00.75   30-02.75    2   
  8 Ibrahim, Abi              12 Carmel              31-01.25   30-01.50    1   
 -- West, Olivia              09 University          22-09.00         ND  
 -- Smith, Mercedes              Tri-Central         27-11.00         ND  
 -- Stackhouse, Nikita        09 Tipton              27-00.00         ND  
 -- Hunt, Kelly               11 Zionsville          32-05.00         ND  
 -- Brown, Lindsey            11 Westfield                            ND  
 -- Elston, Aubree            10 Tipton              27-07.00         ND  
 -- Clarke, Megan             09 Guerin Catho        24-06.00         ND  
 -- Southworth, Amy           09 Guerin Catho        22-03.00         ND  
 -- Sidwell, Bry              11 Fishers             23-09.00         ND  
 -- White, Nikki              10 Fishers             29-01.00         ND  
 -- Davis, Aspen              09 Lebanon             27-04.00         ND  
 -- Richardson, Taylor        10 Tri-Central         29-04.00         ND  
 -- Hatcher, Allison          09 Hamilton Hei        28-11.00         ND  
 -- Stephens, Heather         12 Noblesville         32-06.00         ND  
 
Girls Discus Throw
================================================================================
   SECTIONAL: # 156-08  2000        Meyer, Hamilton Southeastern               
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 May, Izzy                 12 Noblesville           142-02     141-09   10   
  2 Engelberth, Jenna         12 Hamilton Sou          121-02     119-09    8   
  3 Wilson, Kyrsten           11 Hamilton Hei        10-08.50     109-03    6   
  4 May, Sophia               11 Carmel                104-09     107-00    5   
  5 Hartman, Katelynne        12 Hamilton Sou          113-01     103-07    4   
  6 McDonald, Caitlyn         11 Lebanon               102-04    J103-07    3   
  7 Brown, Lindsey            11 Westfield              94-00      93-03    2   
  8 White, Nikki              10 Fishers               102-10      91-11    1   
 -- Hunt, Kelly               11 Zionsville             94-02         ND  
 -- Randles, Meagan           09 Tri-Central            70-03         ND  
 -- Bowlby, Stacey            09 Tipton                 68-10         ND  
 -- Fye, Sara                 09 Tri-Central                          ND  
 -- Herron, Jessica           09 Westfield              91-04         ND  
 -- Tokar, Emma               11 Zionsville             89-09         ND  
 -- West, Olivia              09 University             65-08         ND  
 -- Spencer, Nicole           10 Tipton              60-06.50         ND  
 -- Southworth, Amy           09 Guerin Catho           75-08         ND  
 -- Lantzer, Karlee           09 Hamilton Hei           89-09         ND  
 -- Nguyen, Duyen             10 Fishers             71-06.50         ND  
 -- Parsley, Larragem         10 Guerin Catho           57-06         ND  
 -- Davis, Aspen              09 Lebanon                81-02         ND  
 -- Rice, Brooke              10 Sheridan               75-02         ND  
 -- May, Abbey                10 Noblesville            99-00         ND  
 -- Knauss, Brooke            10 Carmel                               ND  
 
                    Women - Team Rankings - 16 Events Scored
===============================================================================
    1) Carmel                     138.50     2) Hamilton Southeastern     135.50
    3) Noblesville                108        4) Westfield                  63   
    5) Fishers                     56        6) Zionsville                 54.50
    7) Lebanon                     26        8) Tipton                     19   
    9) Hamilton Heights            11       10) Tri-Central                 8.50
   11) Guerin Catholic              4                                           


